
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4095
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
TECHNICAL AND VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
Maharaj Shri Satpal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has chalked out or proposes to chalk out any programme to facilitate the technical and vocational education in various States of the country especially in hilly and remote areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds provided by the Government for this purpose; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) The scheme for providing vocational education according to National Vocational Education Qualification Framework (NVEQF) is under implementation in the Technical Institutes and Colleges for vocationalisation of Higher Education of the country, which is equally applicable for hilly and remote areas.

(b) & (c): ? 100.00 crore has been allocated for the year 2012-13 for Vocational of Education Scheme.
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